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 Recording Instrument #: 201609548
B Recorded By: Clatsop County Clerk

| 4ofPages: 4 Fee 62.00
Transaction date: 12/7:2016 11:32:38
Deputy: shoicom

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
CITY OF CANNON BEACH

PO BOX 368

CANNON BEACH, OREGON 97110

EASEMENT AGREEMENT

1. PARTIES: HAYSTACK ROCK LLC, hereinafter referred to as “Grantor”. CITY OF
CANNON BEACH, an Oregon Municipal Corporation, hereinafter referred to as “Grantee™.

2. AFFECTED PROPERTY:

Grantor is currently the owner of the following described real property (property) located in the
City of Cannon Beach, Clatsop County, Oregon: As shown on the attached legal description of
property in EXHIBIT “A”, incorporated herein.

3. GRANT OF EASEMENT:

FOR GOOD AND SUFFICIENT CONSIDERATION, Grantor does hereby conveys to the
Grantee, its successors and assigns, a non-exclusive subterranean easement for two (2) years
under the property described in EXHIBIT A. Such EXHIBIT A IS ATTACHED HERETO AND
MADE A PART HEREOF.

4. TERMS OF THE EASEMENT ARE AS FOLLOWS:

1. Grantee, its agents, independent contractors, and invitees shall use the subterranean
easement for underground water drainage system purposes and in conjunction with such use may
construct and reconstruct, maintain, and repair drainage pipes installed therein. The installation
of drainage pipes shall take place outside of the easement area and there shall be no disturbance
to the Grantor’s real property.

2. The Grantee does hereby agree to defend, hold harmless, and indemnify Grantor, its
successors and assigns, from any claim of liability or any other claim arising in any manner out

of the Grantee’s use of the subterranean easement up to the maximum allowed by the Oregon
Tort Claims Act.

3. This easement is granted subject to all prior easements or encumbrances of record.
5. BINDING EFFECT ON SUCCESSOR INTERESTS:

The terms, conditions and provisions of this agreement shall extend to, be binding upon and
inure to the benefit of the heirs, personal representatives and assigns of the parties.

1 - SUBTERANNEAN EASEMENT
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The City of Cannon Beach accepts this Easement and agrees to its terms.
DATED this @ i day of _DEA=mRe£2016.
GRANTOR: GRANTEE:
By: | Jae<srt u«f% (sFerton— By:
KARO NEUPERT GORDON BRANT KUCERA
Manager City Manager
HAYSTACK ROCK LLC CITY OF CANNON BEACH
STATE OF O\’l—ﬂ wep )

) ss.
County ofUP«vﬂw Tesd )
Personally appeared before me this G+h dayy g Nsoengmof,20 1 &,
Name K avwoudte Ne v-Peat Geany, Title M an At ne

for HAYSTACK ROCK LLC and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her

and Pﬁbﬁ%( ROCK LLC’s voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public for rxt (P "5 : : PATRICK RsmEs
My Commission expires: _{Dxcensen {3 2019 \ W/)  NOTARY PUBLIC.OREGON
- C7/  COMMISSIONNO. 945382
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 13, 2019

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
Clatsop County )
.Personally appeared before me this ((, n day B{(‘ ,Qﬂ’\(;t( of, 20 1L,
JJZU\\‘ Q\, CEN , City Manager for the CITY OF CANNON BEACH and

acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/er and the CITY OF CANNON BEACH’s
voluntary act and deed, and accepted the easement on behalf of the CITY OF CITY OF
CANNON BEACH.

/ ﬁ( E OFFICIAL STAMP

n e A Loy colTiLE oo
Notary Public for Oregon / / 2 3 ’ gouwssnou NO. 939947
My Commission Expires: _-JUN¢ D15 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 23, 2019

2 — SUBTERANNEAN EASEMENT
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4253- highway 101 north « seaside, oregon 97136
{508) 738-3425 .« fax (503) 73B-7455
www.kib-atak.com

Legal Description
for
City of Cannhon Beach
of preposed subtexranean storm drainage easement

under south 50° lots of 14 and 15, Block 1, Telovana Park
owned by Neupert, Darfee el. al. (Portion of Tax Lot 500)

QOctober 5, 2006

A non-cxclusive easement for subterranean storm drainage purposes, under the following described tract:
Sauth 50° of Lots 14 and 15, Block 1, Tolovana Park, Clatsop County Plat Records.

Situated in the Northwest quarter of Section 31, Township 05 North, Range 10 West, WM., County of
Clatsop, State of Oregon.

N:\Sucvep\Govt\Cansan Beach\S Curves Basonant Revision- GU60196\Legals\Neupect Legal Desedptiondoc

creativity, Integrity, end skift  «  strengthenlng our communitizs * performing excling work = serving our dients

EXHIBIT A
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EXHIBIT MAP
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'j Recorded By: Clatsop County Clerk
¥ #ofPages: 5 Fee:

D
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: eputy: tromeyn

ATTN Cluz

CITY OF CANNON BEACH
P.O. BOX 368
CANNON BEACH, OR 87110

EASEMENT

FOR GOOD AND SUFFICIENT CONSIDERATION, LARRY W. AMOS AND SALLY
S. MCMAHAN, TRUSTEES OF THE MCMAHAN AND AMOS LIVING TRUST Grantors,
convey to the CITY OF CANNON BEACH, a municipal corporation, its successors and assigns,
Grantee, a perpetual non-exclusive subterranean easement under the following described real

property: .
SEE EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

The terms of this easement are, as follows:

34

Recordir)g Instrument #: 200701111

46.00

V' Transaction date:  2/1/2007 13:12:08

1. Grantee, its agents, independent contractors, and invitees shall use the subterranean -

easement for underground water drainage system purposes and in conjunction with such use may
construct or reconstruct, maintain, and repair drainage pipes installed therein. The installation of
drainage pipes shall take place outside of the easement area and there shall be no disturbance to the
surface of Grantor’s real property.

2. Grantee agrees to indemnify and defend Grantor from any loss, claim, or liability to .

Grantor arising in any manner out of Grantee’s use of the subterranean easement up to the maximum
.amount allowed by the Oregon Tort Claims Act.

3. This easement is granted subject to all prior easements or encumbrances of record.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE
SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO

DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED
IN ORS 30.930.

The City of Caninon Beach accepts this Easement and agrees to its terms.

1 - EASEMENT

C:\Doc its and Seitings\Bill C: M y D I \_Old Documnents\Canaon Bedch (City)\Easemc'n’ts\Subt’ctr.:mem Esmt AMOS TRUSTIto CB.wpd




November 5 Exhibit 5
Page 9 of 34

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Easement the day and year

set forth below.
Mveost

Dated; April__Z9 , 2006

Avevst
Dated: April 29 , 2006

oIl
Dated: April _2© _, 2006

STATEOF _W A

County of \C l N(J’

GRANTOR:

[ aunes W Lo

LARRY W. AMOS, TRUSTEE OF THE
MCMAHANAND AMOS LIVING TRUST

GRANTOR:

SO0, = Maralio—

SALLY S. MCMAHAN, TRUSTEE OF THE
MCMAHAN AND AMOS LIVING TRUST

GRANTEE:

CITY OF CANNON BEACH,
a municipal corporation

,m Ws—,
Printed Namfz\c.u\afd ‘P\ch\l s
Title: < » *;/ YWianwa ger—

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April &1 39,2006 by LARRY W. AMOS
AND SALLY S. MCMAHAN, TRUSTEES OF THE MCMAHAN AND AMOS LIVING TRUST.

2 - EASEMENT

,&QKMJLAW/\'

NOTARY PUBLICFOR WA

C:\Documents and Settings\Bill Canessa\My Documents\_Old Documents\Cannon Beach (Clty)\Ea.semmts\Suhtemnean Esml AMOS TRUSTIto CB.wpd
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STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
County of Clatsop )

“« oxoeeil
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5o day of Apsl, 2006,

by_ RACHP D HMANS , the Cael MwINoER of the CITY OF CANNON BEACH,
a Municipal Corporation, on behalf of said municipality.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

OFRCUAL SEAL
JAN G, JASKSOH
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 565606
SSION EXPIRES MARCH §, 2007

3 - EASEMENT

C:\Documeats and Settings\Bill Canessa\My Documems\_Oid Documents\Cannon Beach (City)\Easemerits\Subterrancan Esmt AMOS TRUSTIto CB.wpd
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I3

HLB & Associates

Surveying, Civil Engineering & Planning

4253-A Hwy 101 North TEL (503) 738-3425
Seaside, Oregon 97138 * FAX (503) 738-7455
Legal Description
for
City of Cannon Beach

of proposed subterranean storm drainage easement
_ under Lots 13, 14 and 15, Block 2, Tolovana Park
owned by McMahan and Amos Living Trust (Tax Lot 1400 & 1500)

August 9, 2004

A non-exclusive easement for subterranean storm drainage purposes, under the following described tract:

Lots 13, 14 and 15 of Block 2, Tolovana Park, Clatsop County Plat Records, excluding that portion‘of Lot 14
and Lot 15 within the right of way of Old Highway 101, now known as Hemlock Street.

Situated in the Northwest quarter of Section 31, Township 05 North, Range 10 West, W.M., County of
Clatsop, State of Oregon.

¢ REGISTERED '
PROFESSIOMAL
LARD SURVEYOR

Dol L™

T
JULY 18,1882
DALE M. BARRETT

\. 1979 J
RENEVAL DATE: DEC. 31, 04

(40
BXHBIT _ A
PAGE_ [ OF =

H:\dagn\Engr\Goﬂ\Cannon Beach\S Curves Dewnicn'ng Pilot Project BZ?G\chals\Amos & McMahanLegal Deicription.doc
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EXHIBIT MAP
TAX LOT 1400 AND 1500, MAP 5-10-31AA
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Recording Instrument #: 200701110
& Recorded By: Clatsop County Clerk
#ofPages: 5 Fee: 46.00
Transaction date: 2/1/2007 13:11:53
Deputy: tromeyn

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

ATTAY CRuz-
CITY OF CANNON BEACH
P.0.BOX 388
CANNON BEACH, OR 87110

EASEMENT

FOR GOOD AND SUFFICIENT CONSIDERATION, STEPHEN C. CECCANTI AND
SARA J. NOE-CECCANTI Grantors, conveys to the CITY OF CANNON BEACH, a mumc1pa1
corporation, its successors and assigns, Grantee, a perpetual non-exclusive subterranean easement
under the following described real property:

SEE EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF,
The terms of this easement are, as follows;

1. Grantee, its agents, independent contractors, and invitees shall use the subterranean
easement for underground water drainage system purposes and in conjunction with such use may
construct or reconstruct, maintain, and repair drainage pipes installed therein. The installation of
drainage pipes shall take place outside of the easement area'and there shall be no disturbance to the
surface of Grantor’s real property.

2. Grantee agrees to indemnify and defend Grantor from any loss, claim, ot Hability to
Grantor arising in any manner out of Grantee’s use of the subterranean easement up to the maxunum

amount allowed by the Oregon Tort Claims Act.

3. This easement is granted subject to all prior easements or encumbrances of record.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE
SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO

DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED
IN ORS 30.930.

The City of Cannon Beach accepts this Easement and agrees to its terms.

IN WITNESS 'WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Easement the day and year

1 - EASEMENT

C:\Documents and Settings\Bifl Canessa\My Documents\_Old Documents\Cannon Beach (City)\Easements\Subterranean Esmt to CB.wpd
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set forth below.

Dated:c;ﬁ [é , 2006

GRANTOR:

Dated:%éf Jp, 2006 g.o\m 'A ‘(\D’e @z@m °

SARA J. NOE-CECCANTI

GRANTEE:

CITY OF CANNON BEACH,
a municipal corporation
Y=

Dated:A-pélBZ?) , 2006 By: | ZJ-LD ‘Wﬂc

Printed Name: Cv A~/ YNV a g p n—
Title” 12 chavd/A ,m«q\g I\

' STATE OF OREGON )
; ' ) ss.
County of Cresvsof )
' CE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on=epil 12 , 2006 by STEPHEN C.
CECCANTI AND SARA J. NOE- CECCANTI.

NﬁY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

OFFICIAL SEAL

JAN G, JECKS0N
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGGN
COMMISSION NO, 335605
ViSSION EXPIRES MARCH 8, 2007

2 - EASEMENT

C:\Documents and Settings\Bill Canessa\My D¢ ts\_Old De \Cannon Beach (City)\Easements\Subterranean Esit to CB.wpd
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STATE OF OREGON )

) ss.
County of Clatsop )
' « ocxobeEll
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 day of -April, 2006,
by BACHEARID MRS |, the Ca Hewzsdl  of the CITY OF CANNON BEACH,

a Municipal Corporation, on behalf of said municipality.

NOTARY PUBLIC -FOR OREGON

3 - EASEMENT
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HLB & Associates

Surveying, Civil Engineering & Planning

4253-A Hwy 101 North TEL (503) 738-3425
Seaside, Oregon 97138 : FAX (503) 738-7455
Legal Description

~ for
City of Cannon Beach

of proposed subterranean storm drainage easement
under Lots 16 and 17, Bleck 1, Tolovana Park :
owned by Stephen C. Ceccanti and Sara J. Noe-Ceccanti (Tax Lot 760)

August 9, 2004

A non-exclusive easement for subterranean storm drainage purposes, under the followirig described tract:

Lots 16 and 17 of Block 1, Tolovana Park, Clatsép County Plat Records, excluding any portion of Lots 16 and
17 that may fall within the right of way of Old Highway 101, now known as Hemlock Street.

Situated in the Northwest quarter of Section 31, Township 05 North, Range 10 West, W.M., County of
Clatsop, State of Oregon.

PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR

DL P

JULY 18, 1082
DALE M. BARREYT
1678

{ REGISTERED

RENEWAL DATE: DEC. 31,_OF

4,
EXHBIT A
PAGE_7 OF 2.

Hi\data\Engr\Govt\Canuon Beach\S Curves Dewatering Pilot Project 8276\Legals\Ceccanti Legal Description.dac
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EXHIBIT MAP

TAX LOT 700, MAP 5-10-31AA

CECCANTI STEPHEN C AND
NOE-CECCANT] 54RA J
PO BOX 621
CANNON BEACH, OR 97110

CHENA AVENUE
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AUGUST 9, 2004

CITY OF CANNON BEACH |HLB_ & Associates

Surveying o Civil Englneering o Planning « Water Rights '« Wellands Consult
EASEMENT EXHIBIT MAP FOR onds Consulfing

= <O =
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(503) 73p-3425 (360) 642~4454 503) 36B-5394
FAX: (503) 738-7455 FAX: (3B0) 542~4054 F’M (‘.503) \!6&—5847

CANNON BEACH, OREGON

WWW. HLBINC.COM




RecdRRJRhG@f
¥ Recorded By: Clatsop County Clerk
| #ofPages: 5 Fee:

Deputy: tromeyn

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

ATTNLC b2
CITY OF CANNON BEACH
P.O. BOX 368 ‘
CANNON BEACH, OR 97110

EASEMENT

FOR GOOD AND SUFFICIENT CONSIDERATION, TIMOTHY H. JAMES, Grantor,
conveys to the CITY OF CANNON BEACH, a municipal corporation, its successors and assigns,

Grantee, a perpetual non-exclusive subterranean easement under the following described real

property:
SEE EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETO AND.MADE A PART HEREOF.

The terms of this easement are, as follows:

1. Grantee, its agents, independent contractors, and invitees shall use the subterranean
easement for underground water drainage system purposes and in conjunction with such use may
construct or reconstruct, maintain, and repair drainage pipes installed therein. The installation of
drainage pipes shall take place outside of the easement area and there shall be no disturbance to the
surface of Grantor’s real property.

2. Grantee agrees to indemnify and defend Grantor from any loss, claim, or liability to
Grantor arising in any manner out of Grantee’s use of the subterranean easement up to the maximum
amount allowed by the Oregon Tort Claims Act.

3. This easement is granted subject to all prior easements or encumbrances of record.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE
SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO

DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON 'LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED
IN ORS 30.930. :

The City of Cannon Beach accepts this Easement and agrees to its terms.

1 - EASEMENT

C:\Documents and Settings\Bill Canessa\My Documents\_Old Documents\Cannon Beach (City)\Easements\Subterranean Esmt JAMESto CB.wpd
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties heréto have executed this Easement the day and year
set forth below.

GRANTOR:

ot N gl
Dated: Apsi , 2006 MM@A N

TIMOTHY H. MMES

GRANTEE:

CITY OF CANNON BEACH,
a municipal corporation

Dex. <
Dated: April (o, 2006 BMMW< K
Printed Namme: FRinerd R YA yS

Title: <X ¥Wom ecq—et— \
Ab

STATE OF OREGON )

) ss.
County of ( Z§gg£a/ﬁ’15 )
Novenbher

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 30 , 2006 by TIMOTHY H.

JAMES. // ﬁ%”

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

OFFICIAL SEAL
K STAWINSKI
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 407643
~” MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 25, 2010

2 - EASEMENT

C:\Documents and Settings\Bill Canessa\My Documents\_Old Documents\Cannon Beach (City)\Easements\Subterranean Esmt JAMESto CB.wpd
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STATE OF OREGON )

) ss.
County of Clatsop )
DeeRep

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this (M, day of Apuil, 2006,
by Ricrt e S , the Co A1l of the CITY OF CANNON BEACH,
a Municipal Corporation, on behalf of said municipality.

YRS
1o 6 A SN ' A
NETARY FUBLIC-UREEON NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

COMANSEIN B, 265508
Y COMG ISSON EXPRRES HARCH 8, 2007

3 - EASEMENT

C:\Documents and Settings\Bill Canessa\My Documents\_Old Documents\Cannon Beach (City)\Easements\Subterranean Esmt JAMESto CB.wpd
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HLB & AssociatesD

Surveymg. Civil Engineering & Plannmg

4253-A Hwy 101 North TEL (503) 738-3425
Seaside, Oregon-97138 : FAX (503) 738-7455
Legal Description
for
City of Cannon Beach

of proposed subterranean storm drainage easement
under Lot 7, Block 2, Tolovana Park
owned by David and Marjorie L. James (Tax Lot 1100)

August 9, 2004

A non-exclusive easement for subterranean storm drainage purposes, under the following described tract:

Lot 7 of Block 2, Tolovana Park, Clatsop County Plat Records, excluding that portion of Lot 7 within the right
of way of Old Highway 101, now known as Hemlock Street.

Situated in the Northwest quarter of Section 31, Township 05 North, Range 10 West, W.M., County of
Clatsop, State of Oregon.

| ARgi l{FESS Al
SURVEYOR

Do o

OHEGON
JULY 186, 1882
DALE H, BARRETT
1078 w,

REMEWAL DATE: DEC. 31, 4.

EHBT_ A"

PAGE_1 OF_2

H:\data\Eugr\Govt\Cminou Beach\S Curves Dewatering Pilot Project 8276\Legals\Tanes Legal Description.doc
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EXHIBIT MAP
TAX LOT 100, MAP 5-10-31AA
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Jennifer Barrett

From: Rasmussen, William <william.rasmussen@millernash.com>
Sent: Monday, October 12, 2020 4:14 PM

To: Bill Kabeiseman

Cc: Ashley Driscoll

Subject: RE: Cannon Beach - Nuepert Easement

Thank you, Bill. This is helpful. | will be back in touch on this pipe easement question.

William L. Rasmussen
Partner

Miller Nash Graham & Dunn LLP

3400 U.S. Bancorp Tower | 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue | Portland, Oregon 97204

Direct: 503.205.2308 | Office: 503.224.5858 | Fax: 503.224.0155

E-Mail | Bio | Social | Blogs

We are monitoring the legal and regulatory landscape in response to the COVID-19 crisis. To visit our resource
page, please click this link.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message may contain confidential or privileged information. If you have received
this message by mistake, please do not review, disclose, copy, or distribute the e-mail. Instead, please notify us
immediately by replying to this message or telephoning us. Thank you.

From: Bill Kabeiseman <billkab@batemanseidel.com>

Sent: Friday, October 9, 2020 12:59 PM

To: Rasmussen, William <william.rasmussen@millernash.com>
Cc: Ashley Driscoll <ashleyd@gov-law.com>

Subject: Cannon Beach - Nuepert Easement

Will,

After our phone call yesterday, I located the attached map showing the as-built condition for the
drain lines and have confirmed with the City’s public works director. There are currently three drain
lines that cross a portion of your client’s property as shown on the attached map.

Let me know if you have questions, but just wanted to make sure we were operating with the same
basic starting information.

Bill

Bill Kabeiseman

Bateman{Seidel

Bateman Seidel Miner Blomgren Chellis & Gram, P.C.
1000 SW Broadway, Suite 1910

Portland, OR 97205

(503) 972-9968 (direct phone)

(503) 972-9960 (direct fax)

bilkab@batemanseidel.com
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Jennifer Barrett

From: Ashley Driscoll <ashleyd@gov-law.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 4, 2020 3:47 PM
To: Karen La Bonte; Jennifer Barrett
Subject: FW: Cannon Beach Easement

Here you go. Maybe one more.

From: Ashley Driscoll

Sent: Friday, October 02, 2020 11:11 AM
To: 'Rasmussen, William'; Neupert, John F.
Subject: RE: Cannon Beach Easement

Hi Will,

I do. I'm free this afternoon from 1-4pm and then I'm free Monday before 10am and after 2pm or Tuesday
afternoon. Let me know if one of those times works.

Ashley

From: Rasmussen, William [mailto:william.rasmussen@millernash.com]
Sent: Friday, October 02, 2020 11:05 AM

To: Neupert, John F.; Ashley Driscoll

Subject: RE: Cannon Beach Easement

Hi Ashley,

Nice to meet you by email. The backstory on this easement would probably be easier discussed by phone. Do you have
some time next week?

Thanks,
will

William L. Rasmussen
Partner

Miller Nash Graham & Dunn LLP

3400 U.S. Bancorp Tower | 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue | Portland, Oregon 97204
Direct: 503.205.2308 | Office: 503.224.5858 | Fax: 503.224.0155

E-Mail | Bio | Social | Blogs

We are monitoring the legal and regulatory landscape in response to the COVID-19 crisis. To visit our resource
page, please click this link.

From: Neupert, John F. <John.Neupert@MillerNash.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 1, 2020 2:21 PM

To: 'ashleyd@gov-law.com' <ashleyd@gov-law.com>

Cc: Rasmussen, William <william.rasmussen@millernash.com>
Subject: FW: Cannon Beach Easement
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Ashley-
Thanks for your email.

I have copied Will Rasmussen who is my partner here at the firm. He is representing Haystack
Rock LLC, the grantor on the expired easement, in connection with land use issues in Cannon
Beach.

He will handle your inquiry.

John F. Neupert
General Counsel

Miller Nash Graham & Dunn LLP

3400 U.S. Bancorp Tower | 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue | Portland, Oregon 97204
Direct: 503.205.2461 | Office: 503.224.5858 | Fax: 503.205.8566

E-Mail | Bio | Social | Blogs

We are monitoring the legal and regulatory landscape in response to the COVID-19 crisis. To visit our resource
page, please click this link.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message may contain confidential or privileged information. if you have received
this message by mistake, please do not review, disclose, copy, or distribute the e-mail. instead, please notify us
immediately by replying to this message or telephoning us. Thank you.

From: Ashley Driscoll <ashleyd @gov-law.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2020 11:19 AM

To: Neupert, John F. <John.Neupert@MillerNash.com>
Subject: Cannon Beach Easement

Mr. Neupert,

'm the (relatively new) City Attorney with the City of Cannon Beach. The City recently brought to my attention that the
attached easement has expired. It is my understanding that the property owner and the City regularly renewed this
easement. | was told you were the persan to contact about this matter.

Please let me know if we can discuss a new easement.

Thanks,
Ashley

Ashley O. Driscoll

Attorney

BEERY ELSNER & HAMMOND, LLP
1750 S. Harbor Way, Suite 380
Portland, OR 97201
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t (503) 226 7191 | d (503) 802 0007

www.gov-law.com

gase consider the envivonment before printing this emall
Caution! This communication may contain a privileged attorney-client communication or
attorney work product. Please do not distribute, forward or retransmit without prior

approval. If you have received this e-mail by mistake, please notify me by reply e-mail
and delete all copies.
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